North Dakota law.
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IMMIGRATION. 

CHAPTER XXY. 

Ax AcT EsTABLISIDNG A. BUREAU OF IMmORATION FOR THE 

TERRITORY OF DAKOTA. 

Be it enacted by the LegislaJ,i'oe .As8emhl11 of the Te:rrifmy "of 
Dakota: 

Banaortm- SECTION 1. That for the purpoees of preparing and circnla­
m1pa11oa
cnated. ting information concerning the Territory of Dakota and in-

ducing immigration thereto, there is hereby created a bureau 
of immigration which shall be under the control of the com­
missioner of immigration for the Territory of Dakota. 

ml::.t.::. �- SEC. 2. It shall be the duty of the commissioner of immi­
tmmtsratton. gration, to keep a l'QCOrd of his official acts, and to exert him­

self faithfully to promote the interests of immigration to Da­
kota, and report to the legislature during the firet week of 
each session, the result of his labors, together with soch sug­
gestions as he may deem proper. 

,!=:!�f SEO. s. That for the purposes of procuring postage stamps, 
:Z:.8:r'C:�- stationery, printed circulars and such other materials as may 

=::;=-r:. be necessary for the use of the bureau, the commissioner of 
immigration shall be allowed to expend two hundred dollars 
annually, which shall be paid by the Territorial treasurer 
from any fund in the treasury, upon the warrant of the Ter­
ritorial auditor. 
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S1:c. 4. That J anies S. Foster � l1ereb1.• appointed com mis- Jomes s. F0•· 
J tcr oproin1t•d 

sioner of immigration for the Territory of Dakota, and shall �,r,'.:'�i;�f,��­
hold his office for two years from the first Monday in January, 
1871, or until his successor is elected and qualified. 

SEC. 5. That at each delegate election hereafter there shall w
1 

h
1
e0 comh- 11 m .-.. ont-r e a 

be elected a commissioner of immigration who shall hold his 00 elected. 

office for two years or until his successor is elected and quali-
fied. 

S1,:c. 6. That all laws or parts of laws, or other acts in con- Repent. 

flict with the provisions of this act are l1ereby repealed. 
SEC. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from and wI���kecfl'ect , 

after its passage and approval. 
AJ>proved, January 6th, 1871. 

CHAPTER XXYI. 

AN ACT APPUOPRIATING MONEY FOR PUDLISiiING AND CIR­
CULATING INFORMATION CoNCl:RNING TUE 'l'JmRITORY 0�' 

DAKOTA, UNDER TIIE DmECTION OF Tlrn BUREAV' OF lMMI­

OR.ATION. 

Be it enacted by the Legislatioe Assembly of the TerriU>r/J of 
Dakota: 

SECTION 1. That the ·sum of three hundred dollars annually pr��::;�:�r:.o­

be and the same is hereby appropriated for the purpose of f
1
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��rr01

•· 

publishing and circulating documents, calculated to induce Dakota. 

immigration to the Territory of Dakota. 
SEC. 2. That the commissioner of immigration shall have Doty or com-

• • • • mh11•lnner or the disbursement of the same, and the Territorial auditor tmmlJ?rntton 

h 11 d•t th f l b f • . . . h and terrilorlal 
s a au 1 e accounts o t 1e ureau o 1mm1grat10n 1n t e auditor. 

manner as other Territorial accounts are allowed. 
SEC. a. This act shall take effect from and after its passage ,.:h::e!;.

and approval. 
Approved, January 12tll, 1871. 
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